
QUINCY JUNIOR HIGH 7/8 BASEBALL SCHEDULE – Summer 2022 COACH: James Cottrell/ 

  Asst. Brandon Crisp 
 
*All dates are subject to change*           Updated:  8/2/22 AW 
  
  
                 
Practice can begin August 1st, 2022          
Games can begin August 10th, 2022  
 
Bold = home games 
 
GRD DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION TIME CON PICK UP TIME  
 
 Thursday 8/11/22 Jacksonville Jacksonville 4:30 pm Yes 2:15 pm at QJHS 

A&B Saturday 8/13/22 Quincy Catholic DH QJHS  10 AM Yes 

B Monday 8/15/22 Hamilton Hamilton 4:30 pm Yes 2:15 pm at QJHS 

A Wednesday 8/17/22 Chatham-Glenwood Chatham 4:30 pm Sent 9/22/21 1:15 pm at QJHS 

A&B Thursday 8/18/22 Camp Point  QJHS 4:30 pm Yes  

B Friday 8/19/22 Liberty QJHS 4:30 pm Yes 

A Tuesday 8/23/22 Payson QJHS 4:30 pm Yes 

7/8 Saturday 8/27/22 Pittsfield DH Pittsfield 10:00 am yes 8:00 am at QJHS  

7/8 A/B Thursday 9/1/22 Mt. Sterling Mt. Sterling 4:30 pm Yes 2:30 pm at QJHS 

7/8 A/B Saturday 9/3/22 Carthage Carthage 10:00 am yes 8:00 pm at QJHS    

B Tuesday 9/6/22 Chatham-Glenwood QJHS 4:30 pm Sent 9/22/21 

A&B Wednesday 9/7/22 Unity  QJHS 4:30 pm Yes 

B Thursday 9/8/22 Mt. Sterling QJHS 4:00 pm Yes 

A Saturday 9/10/22 New Berlin Wavering Park 10:00 am Sent 9/22/21 Rescheduled per RO & Blake Lucas 

 
POST SEASON 
Sept.  14th, 17th, 19th Regionals  
Sept. 24th  Sectionals   
Sept. 30th, Oct. 1st State  
Season must end by: 10/29/2022 
 
6/1: dropped per RO & ML 7/8 Friday9 /2/22 Camp Point Camp Point 4:30 pm Sent 9/22/21  

6/1: dropped per T. Coulter, not renewing contract Saturday 9/10/22 Nauvoo-Colusa QJHS 11:00 am  Sent 9/22/21  

8/2: New Berlin game moved from 8/25 to 9/10 at Wavering Park – Per RO 


